Part Number Inductance(1)
(uH)
Inductance
Tolerance
DCR
( mΩ ±20%)
Isat(2)
(A)
Irated(3)
(A)
TLNTD127G-1R2 1.2 N 6.9 13 8.2
TLNTD127G-2R7 2.7 N 9.4 10 7
TLNTD127G-3R9 3.9 N 10.4 9 6.7
TLNTD127G-5R6 5.6 N 11.6 7.8 6.3
TLNTD127G-6R8 6.8 N 13.1 7.2 5.9
TLNTD127G-100 10 M,N 15.6 5.5 5.4
TLNTD127G-150 15 M,N 18.4 4.7 5
TLNTD127G-220 22 M,N 26.3 4 4
TLNTD127G-330 33 M,N 39.5 3.2 3.4
TLNTD127G-470 47 M,N 52.8 2.7 3
TLNTD127G-680 68 M,N 77.8 2 2.4
TLNTD127G-101 100 M,N 125 1.9 1.9
TLNTD127G-151 150 M,N 175 1.5 1.6
TLNTD127G-221 220 M,N 258 1.3 1.3
Electrical Characteristics @25°C
 Features
● Wire-Wound High Current Shielded Power inductors
● Used in Power Supplies and other Power filtering applications